## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

## Budget Bill - HB29 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-43.50 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-43.50	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Planning: Replace Central State Hospital (18391)	\$3,000,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$3,000,000	\$0

- A. The Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services (DBHDS) and the Department of General Services (DGS) shall develop and deliver a plan to provide capital project options for a new Central State Hospital.
- B. The Department of General Services (DGS) shall analyze and include phasing options in the DBHDS plan as part of the detailed planning process.
- C. Project budgeting estimates pursuant to this item shall be delivered to the Governor, Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees, and the Six-Year Capital Outlay Plan Advisory Committee (§ 2.2-1516) by December 1, 2018.
- D. DBHDS shall be reimbursed for all nongeneral funds used when the project is funded to move into the construction phase.